503260662 04/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3307280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOECON B.V.	12/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOECON INTERNATIONAL HOLDING N.V.
Street Address:	KAYA W.F.G. (JOMBI) MENSING 14
City:	CURACAO
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8657946
Patent Number:	8022260
Patent Number:	7901568
Patent Number:	8323458
Application Number:	12373738
Patent Number:	8617261
Patent Number:	8598393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +31205924411

Email: amdocketing@hoyngmonegier.com

Correspondent Name: HOYNG MONEGIER LLP

Address Line 1: AMSTELPLEIN 1

Address Line 2: REMBRANDT TOWER, 31ST FLOOR
Address Line 4: AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS 1096 HA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00959.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. OWEN
SIGNATURE:	/david p owen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2015

PATENT 503260662 REEL: 035391 FRAME: 0973

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP_License_Transfer_ Assignment_BIOeCON_to_BIOeCON_International_Holding_NV_-_14_Dec_2014#page1.tif

source=IP_License_Transfer_

Assignment_BIOeCON_to_BIOeCON_International_Holding_NV_-_14_Dec_2014#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035391 FRAME: 0974

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSE TRANSFER ASSIGNMENT

BIOECON B.V. to BIOECON INTERNATIONAL HOLDING N.V.

BIOCON B.V. (the "Assignor*) hereby assign(s) to BIOCON INTERNATIONAL HOLDING N.V. (the Assignee) its entire world-wide right, title and interest

in the patents and patent applications listed in **Schedule A** below and the inventions described therein,

in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such patents or patent applications, and any divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents issue,

in all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, and

in particular to the Assignor's rights stipulated in paragraph 6.1 of the Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement of 1 November 2007 between BIOeCON B.V. and KIOR, INC.,

such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants David P. Owen, Reg. No. 43,344 and Minerva Rivero, Reg. No. 65,979; each an attorney or agent with the law firm of Hoyng Monegier LLP, and all other practitioners associated with the above law firm so long as they remain with such law firm, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor on the date set forth below.

BIOCCON B.V.

Signature;

By: BloeCON International Holding N.V. (managing director)

Printed name: by: Orangefield (Caribbean) N.V. and

O.B. De Haseth

Title: Managing Director Date: December 11, 2014

- 1 -

1. 1 F.S - O

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSE TRANSFER ASSIGNMENT

BIOCCON B.V. to BIOCCON INTERNATIONAL HOLDING N.V.

Schedule "A"

Assignee ReferenceNo.	US Patent Numbers/US Published Application Number
ID 0001	US 8,657,946 issued 25 March 2014 (PCT/EP2007/054377)
ID 0003	US 8,022,260 issued 20 Sept. 2011 (PCT/EP2007/054378)
ID 0006	US 7,901,568 issued 8 March 2011 (PCT/EP2007/054375)
ID 0008	US 8,323,458 issued 4 Dec. 2012 (PCT/EP2007/057273)
ID 0018	US 2010/0205858 published on 19 Aug. 2010 (PCT/EP2007/057249)
ID 00398	US 8,617,261 issued 31 Dec. 2013 (PCT/EP2008/058031)
ID 0046	US 8,598,393 Issued 3 Dec. 2013 (PCT/EP2008/0064003)

PATENT

REEL: 035391 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 04/13/2015